GAS WELLS . TIMBER . PEACHES

RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71273-0979

NOTICE POSTED: JULY 9, 2021 AT 12:00 PM NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING

FAX 318-513-6209

I. A Public <u>Hearing</u> will be held as follows:

TELEPHONE 318-513-6200

DATE:

July 13, 2021

TIME:

7:00 PM

PLACE:

Police Jury Meeting Room, Third Floor Courthouse, 100 W. Texas Avenue,

Ruston, LA 71270

To consider additional or increased millage rates without further voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rates and rolling forward to rates not to exceed prior year's maximum.

Close Public Hearing; Adjourn

II. A Public Meeting will be held as follows:

DATE:

July 13, 2021

TIME:

7:10 PM or Immediately following Public Hearing

PLACE:

Police Jury Meeting Room, Third Floor Courthouse, 100 W. Texas Avenue,

Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance - Mr. Logan Hunt Approval of Agenda

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting

June 8, 2021

Committee Reports

2. Public Works

Millages

- Adjusting and Levying Tax Millage Rates for 2021
- Setting Forth Adjusted Millage Rates and Rolling Forward Millages Not to Exceed Maximum Authorized Millages for 2021

Old Business

- Revise Resolution 21-21 Creating the Lincoln Parish Broadband Commission to Include Two At-Large Members and Adding Term Limits
- Discuss And Take Action If Necessary, Treasurer Position

New Business

- Approve Job Description for Financial Manager Position
- 8. Authorize Outsourcing of Payroll Services
- 9. Appointment Ruston Lincoln Convention and Visitors Bureau Mr. Shannon Reeves, Sr. (Filling the Unexpired Term of Mr. Marc Newman through December 31, 2022)
- 10. Adoption of Ordinance for Sale of Adjudicated Property Parcel Number 21184321025
- 11. Authorizing President To Execute and File Application With LADOTD For Aid and Assistance (H.E.L.P. Agency)
- 12. LGAP Resolution for Submittal of Application for North Chatham Road Area Sewer District and Blueberry Hills Treatment Plants
- 13. Adoption of Resolution in Support of Library Millage

Budget Report - Mrs. Laura Hartt

Other Business

- 14. Detention Center Expansion Report
- 15. Administrators Report
- 16. Department Head Reports

Public Comment

Adjourn

Doug Postel, Parish Administrator Lincoln Parish Police Jury

318-513-6200

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Devon Cannon at 318-513-6200, describing the assistance that is necessary.



POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, July 13, 2021 at 7:00 PM Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance - Mr. Logan Hunt

Approval of Agenda

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting

1. June 8, 2021

Committee Reports

2. Public Works

Millages

- 3. Adjusting and Levying Tax Millage Rates for 2021
- 4. Setting Forth Adjusted Millage Rates and Rolling Forward Millages Not to Exceed Maximum Authorized Millages for 2021

Old Business

- 5. Revise Resolution 21-21 Creating the Lincoln Parish Broadband Commission to Include Two At-Large Members and Adding Term Limits
- 6. Discuss And Take Action If Necessary, Treasurer Position

New Business

- 7. Approve Job Description for Financial Manager Position
- 8. Authorize Outsourcing of Payroll Services
- 9. Appointment Ruston Lincoln Convention and Visitors Bureau Mr. Shannon Reeves, Sr. (Filling the Unexpired Term of Mr. Marc Newman through December 31, 2022)
- 10. Adoption of Ordinance for Sale of Adjudicated Property Parcel Number 21184321025
- 11. Authorizing President To Execute and File Application With LADOTD For Aid and Assistance (H.E.L.P. Agency)
- 12. LGAP Resolution for Submittal of Application for North Chatham Road Area Sewer District and Blueberry Hills Treatment Plants

13. Adoption of Resolution in Support of Library Millage

Budget Report - Mrs. Laura Hartt

Other Business

- 14. Detention Center Expansion Report
- 15. Administrators Report
- 16. Department Head Reports

Public Comment

Adjourn